3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| ORIGINAL 23FEB2015 | GH | TF
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s Ton T
B ECR-20-007795 01JUN2020 | JAH | RK
22666951 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2266695-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266695-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266695-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266695-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.20 mm [.126] -
INSUL [4.39 mm [.173] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS _—
408-10389 LL]
‘ - N 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 5119082-3 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT SA 4
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F M/P 280 SEALED S R R I | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SN W W W W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
370-5 00 mm [ 146- 197 IN] - - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL 15383341 CRIMP INFORMATION - i - - 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPUQAHQN Pg. T OF | - | - 2844940~ AIR FEED MODULE 2383
SPECIFICATION i - - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
PERMENAL S ARRLIED R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER N 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
2113669 15383341 1949807 1 15324982 B2.45-2.10 N 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2z 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 5\ - | 1| 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
T RNG or 2mmz 11 70470 05 [ 06147~ 007 0 R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- a4 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
[ 1] - 22 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNTING R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ot T WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 ; 1 ; i2%223;> §E§CEERTTSEKEEP M4 X 6.0 ig
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -OR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - A 1796501 |TEED CAN PRE FEFD | 18
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. TRAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOULING, i L I c119603-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
U\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO [THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L 160551571 |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANILC i
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L O O 1803602-1  |5CR, BASC, Hoffs (M8 X 29) 4]
A R 1752356-1  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ﬁfgthgﬁbefﬁﬁ%E&NT£L85§R55§K§gig§%FQ%LQﬁgﬁgngJEFOJFAT . B T S c07958979  |SCR, BASL, Rofls (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY #1-23419-5 L|OC-TITE TO THREADS . - ? ? ? ? 3-28449672-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
6 . BgéiagN%fE?é§§ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S I R I 155688 3 |SPACER CRINPER 58
R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2z 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1  |[INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N ] 1803095-1 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N Tl 22 ] ] ] 3-1803171-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- L r o v | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl 22t 1| 8-1633965-7 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N Tl 22 ]t ] 1] 9-1490019-6 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
3FERZTTS — T8 Conmectint
CH?OEQEE cA4FEB20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD CAFEB2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T o 8 e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [Eo2266695 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
O
2.3 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= —=—4.3£0.5

)

‘

L o
b <)

[~

\WﬂbRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) e

ANz

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWHNOFFNER 23FEB2OTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN 24FEBZOW5 HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD CAFEB2015 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : oy
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266695
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T e R e SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS

@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER

2-2266695- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL

2-2266695-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

T1-2266695-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 3.20 mm [.126] F
INSUL [4.39 mm [.173] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-10389 an
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERMINAL F M/P 280 SEALED - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
- | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
e e e = - | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
. RN mm , . -
N 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
15383341 CRIMP INFORMATION
sont et WD) Pl 1 oF - | [ - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- : 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED “ [ 1 [ 1| 21680838 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER N L c168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 143
2113669 1536334 1949807 | 15304962 B2.45-2.10 | - V] elT9603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
: - | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT . .
SI/E Fg:s mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING | | SRR S ALLh LRI o
2 - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
14 AWG or 2mm 1.70+4/-0.05 [.067+/-.0027] 8.7 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
R -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
L - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING - 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56

Zﬁl i o Ue L ED e TELC T ION ST fom e e L UBeeaT o0 ain ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] W 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 07

- | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I | 6907537 SPACER . TONKER 50

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. :

/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1803602- 1 SCR. BHSC  RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B L 1702306-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, -2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 2] 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28

- | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-l 22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
N | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N | | 3-1803171-3 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 2380112 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 8-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 9-1490019-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
3FERZTTS — T8 Conmectint
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN CAFEB20TS (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD CAFEB2015 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2266695 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij- ) ///(::>REF
O

2.3 REF
ilﬁg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =— 4 3+0. 5
F
Wr\ \WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

T

35.07£0.05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

GDREF
|

REF A/
(29) Im=c[=Y

=TT

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

23FEB2015

@
S ()

T 2R SUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGTNELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK BN CAFEB2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD CAFEB2015 [NamME ‘

mm P&J&ch Ocean S)de Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) 6551:}3mc v RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC - . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER I AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2266695
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  [>*F o | 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




